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18.28 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 
1983-85 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Income and expenditure 

Income 

Insurance premiums and 
annuity considerations 

Investment income - regular funds 
Net investment gain - segregated funds 
Other items 

Total income 

Selected expendittire 

Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

Ineome 

Insurance premiums and 
annuity considerations 

investment income - regular funds 
Net investment gain - segregated funds 
other items 

Total income 

Selected expenditure 

Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

1985 Life 

Canadian 

14,134^ 
7,256 
2,010 

249 

23,649 

8,649 
1,021 
2,642 

115' 

1984 Accident and 

2,851 
360 

21 

3,232 

2,259 
52 

397 
64 

British' 

888 
551 
262 
136 

1,837 

472 
62 

182 
18 

sickness 

28 
7 

35 

14 

7 
1 

Foreign' 

1,059 
753 

50 
133 

1,995 

603 
223 
317 

18 

441 
81 

3 

525 

315 
9 

116 
9 

1983 Accident and 

Canadian 

2,550 
320 

20 

2,890 

2,074 
55 

352 
58 

1985 Accident and 

3,042 
482 

16 

3,540 

2,383 
118 
457 

66 

sickness 

British' 

20 
5 

1 

26 

10 

5 

sickness 

41 
10 

3 

54 

24 

12 
1 

Foreign' 

430 
80 

3 

513 

316 
5 

103 
10 

450 
85 

9 

544 

304 
8 

131 
10 

' Business in Canada only. 
^ Worldwide business of which $3.431 million in 1983, $4,493 million in 1984 and $5,636 million in 1985 was applicable to out-of-Canada business 
' Excludes income taxes. 

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance 
and by incorporation of company, 1982-85 (million dollars) 

Year and insurance class Net premiums written 

Foreign 

Net 
claims 

incurred' 

1982 

Property^ 
Automobile 
Liabilily 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty-' 
Marine 

1,445 
2,001 

263 
144 
124 
28 

264 
193 
38 
38 
49 

6 

592 
676 
110 
27 
71 
14 

2,301 
2,870 

411 
209 
244 

48 

6,083 

1,521 
2,112 

344 
175 
206 
42 

1983 

Property'' 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty-' 
Marine 

1,619 
2,280 

266 
153 
139 
31 

262 
199 
36 
46 
44 

6 

578 
711 
120 
25 
61 
14 

2,459 
3,190 

422 
224 
244 

51 

1,399 
2,396 

432 
172 
233 

32 


