Income and expenditure	1985 Life			1983 Accident and sickness		
	Canadian	British ¹	Foreign ¹	Canadian	British	Foreign
Income	in the second second					
Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income – regular funds	14,134 ² 7,256	888 551	1,059 753	2,550 320	20 5	430 80
Net investment gain - segregated funds Other items	2,010 249	262 136	50 133	20	"î	3
Total income	23,649	1,837	1,995	2,890	26	513
Selected expenditure						
Claims incurred Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general expenses Taxes, licences and fees	8,649 1,021 2,642 115 ³	472 62 182 18	603 223 317 18	2,074 55 352 58	10 5 	316 5 103 10
	1984 Accident	and sickness		1985 Accident	ent and sickness	
Income						
Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income - regular funds	2,851 360	28 7	441 81	3.042 482	41 10	450 85
Net investment gain - segregated funds Other items	21		3	16	3	9
Total income	3,232	35	525	3,540	54	544
Selected expenditure						
Claims incurred	2,259	14	315	2,383	24	304
Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general expenses	52 397	7	9	118 457	12	8
Taxes, licences and fees	64	ĩ	9	66	- T	10

18.28 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1983-85 (million dollars) (concluded)

¹ Business in Canada only. ² Worldwide business of which \$3,431 million in 1983, \$4,493 million in 1984 and \$5,636 million in 1985 was applicable to out-of-Canada business. ³ Excludes income taxes.

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1982-85 (million dollars)

Year and insurance class	Net premiums wr	Net			
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	incurred
1982					
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Marine	1,445 2,001 263 144 124 28	264 193 38 38 49 6	592 676 110 27 71 14	2,301 2,870 411 209 244 48	1,521 2,112 344 175 206 42
Total	4,005	588	1,490	6,083	4,400
1983					
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Marine	1,619 2,280 266 153 139 31	262 199 36 46 44 6	578 711 120 25 61 14	2,459 3,190 422 224 244 51	1,399 2,396 432 172 233 32
Total	4,488	593	1,509	6,590	4,664